
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

No. 

89 
38 
52 
47 
48 
6 

69 
96 
72 
81 
93 
74 
15 
7 

66 
3 

25 
33 
5 

Name 

Jon Brakke 

Tim Schreyer 

Joe Moser 

David Bednarz 

 Michael Sturm 

Rich Olsen 

Eric Griesinger 

Tony Machi 

Michael Froh 

Ron Olsen 

Bill Meyer 

Mike Gnadt 

Greg Gauper 

William Trainer 

Scott Mackela 

Doug Weaver 

Brandon Vivian 

Robert Bax 

Richard Holmstrom 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

3 

4 

5 

5 

1 

6 

1 

2 

7 

8 

1 

2 

3 

Class 

EP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

EP 

GTL 

FP 

HP 

HP 

FP 

FP 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

Overall BestTm 

2:30.722 

2:31.092 

2:34.465 

2:39.869 

2:41.406 

2:41.917 

2:42.236 

2:43.104 

2:43.455 

2:43.704 

2:44.986 

2:45.754 

2:48.137 

2:48.850 

2:50.076 

2:53.685 

2:57.069 

3:00.695 

3:00.893 

Hometown 

Fargo ND 

Dubuque IA 

Wilmette IL 

Ann Arbor MI 

Grafton WI 

Barrington IL 

Plainfield IL 

Hales Corners WI 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Barrington IL 

Russellville MO 

Kiel WI 

Hubertus WI 

Lake in the Hills IL 

Lake Orion MI 

Chatham ON 

Milford MI 

Cincinnati OH 

Kingsford MI 

Member_ID 

71950 

528866 

274665 

342032 

 50317 

385858 

54811_3 

21217 

31131 

262137 

62617 

169912_1 

100638 

173650_1 

460426 

447438 

535067 

207365 

546032 

Region 

LOL 

GtRv 

DET 

DET 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

STL 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

DET 

DET 

DET 

CIN 

Milw 

G1Q1 Best Tm 

2:30.722 

2:33.515 

2:34.465 

2:39.869 

2:41.406 

2:58.396 

2:47.214 

2:43.104 

2:43.455 

2:43.704 

2:46.042 

2:58.395 

2:48.956 

2:52.458 

2:51.352 

3:13.170 

2:57.177 

3:04.708 

3:04.919 

G1R1 Best Tm 

2:31.035 

2:31.092 

2:34.653 

2:41.929 

2:41.917 

2:42.236 

2:43.657 

2:52.862 

2:44.986 

2:45.754 

2:48.137 

2:48.850 

2:50.076 

2:53.685 

2:57.069 

3:00.695 

3:00.893 

G1Q2 Best Tm 

2:34.723 

2:33.448 

2:40.908 

2:43.410 

2:46.108 

2:48.359 

2:47.465 

3:27.283 

2:45.877 

3:24.194 

3:04.305 

3:04.202 

3:08.401 

Sponsor 

Margaret Peterson Bars 

Hoosier 

Dynomax Exhaust / Ohlins USA 

Sturminator Design/Hoosier 

Olsen Engineering 

In Honor of Dieter's last race - 7/30/16 at the Cat Major- Mako Mold Corporation 

Honda City COINIGY 

Mazda-Hoosier-Carbotech 

Barrington Performance 

Hoosier- Toyota- Summit- Hawk 

Rana Mort Racing/KingMotorsports 

Mazda- Hoosier- Jesse Prather- Carbotech and Summit Racing 

Mobile 1 

Baker Sign Company 

Printed: 7/14/2019 9:01:29 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Mike Beaumia 

SOM - Mike Smith 

Sanction #19-M-6009  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Cat Majors - Milwaukee Region 

Group 1 - Small Bore Slicks - Sanction 19-M-6009 

Race 2 Grid=BS, EP, FP, GTL, HP  

Road America 4.048 miles 

Red, White, and Mew: 
The All-American Cat Majors

Race 2 Official Grid
Posted 9:05



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

No. 

07 
43 
83 
33 

137 
64 
38 
62 
7 

35 
0 

74 
8 

81 
21 
88 
03 

Name 

Calvin Stewart 

Aaron Ellis 

Tim Kautz 

Jeffrey Bartz 

Bill Kephart 

Justin Gaver 

Steven Jondal 

Robert Gross 

Greg Case 

Johnnie Crean 

Jeff Loughead 

Stuart Delaney 

Charles Hearn 

Alexander Bertolucci 

Graham Loughead 

John Kennelly 

Mark Richardson 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

4 

5 

6 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Class 

F5 

F5 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F5 

F5 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

Overall BestTm 

2:23.450 

2:24.747 

2:25.123 

2:26.375 

2:28.868 

2:29.999 

2:30.865 

2:30.964 

2:32.488 

2:38.598 

2:47.751 

2:49.148 

2:49.210 

2:50.072 

2:50.896 

2:53.911 

2:54.760 

Hometown 

Novi MI 

Farmington MN 

St. Charles IL 

Pjymouth wi 

Colorado Springs CO 

Milwaukee WI 

Rushford MN 

Washington TWP MI 

Peoria IL 

Kamuela HI 

Darien IL 

Plymouth MI 

Houston TX 

Mount Prospect IL 

Darien IL 

Buffalo Grove IL 

Washington IL 

Member_ID 

290303_1 

192171 

324307 

105156_4 

218084 

233036 

240744_1 

484119 

200945 

49 

59992_1 

61294_1 

259549 

194240_3 

59992_6 

485056 

353234 

Region 

DET 

LOL 

CHI 

Milw 

Colo 

Milw 

LOL 

DET 

CILL 

CSCC 

OVR 

DET 

Hous 

INR 

OVR 

CHI 

CILL 

G2Q1 Best Tm 

2:25.309 

2:25.123 

2:27.105 

2:28.964 

2:34.055 

2:35.412 

2:31.383 

2:34.312 

2:38.677 

2:47.751 

2:49.148 

2:49.210 

2:50.072 

2:50.896 

2:54.760 

G2R1 Best Tm 

2:24.747 

2:25.242 

2:26.375 

2:28.868 

2:29.999 

2:30.865 

2:30.964 

2:43.753 

2:38.598 

2:49.247 

2:50.098 

2:50.196 

2:50.268 

2:51.584 

2:53.925 

G2Q2 Best Tm 

2:23.450 

2:29.849 

2:52.662 

2:28.823 

2:30.577 

2:35.956 

2:35.825 

2:32.831 

2:32.488 

2:49.607 

2:52.263 

2:51.371 

2:52.324 

2:53.911 

Sponsor 

SabbathTruth.com- Hoosier Tires 

Ellis Motorsports / CFF / Hoosier 

Braeburn/Two Dogg/Hoosier/Euroquipe 

Jondal machine 

Morrison’s Rogue River Adventures and lodge. 

Perfectly Planned Events/L. L. Loughead- DDS 

LRE- Noble- Hoosier- SB- Caracal 

Noble Racing/Hoosier/Hearn Contractors 

J.A.B Racing- Noble Engines- Hoosier 

Perfectly Planned Events/PCI Radios 

Radiant Racing Tech 

4MULA Enginuity 

Printed: 7/14/2019 9:34:02 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Mike Beaumia 

SOM - Mike Smith 

Sanction #19-M-6009  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Cat Majors - Milwaukee Region 

Group 2 - Small Bore Open - Sanction 19-M-6009 

Race 2 Grid=FV, FF, F5 

Road America 4.048 miles 

Red, White, and Mew: 
The All-American Cat Majors

Race 2 Official Grid
Posted 9:40



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

No. 

18 
32 
11 
4 

90 
45 
16 

149 
148 
73 
19 
40 
13 
04 
39 
12 
48 
7 

42 
88 
36 
75 

175 
142 

9 
95 
85 
80 

183 

Name 

Aaron Kaplan 

Mark Boden 

Alan Kossof 

Tim Kezman 

Kevin Boehm 

Joe Boden 

Thomas Herb 

Gregory Schermer 

Thomas Noble 

John LoGiudice 

Justin Elder 

David Palfenier 

Patrick Price 

David O'Maley 

Mike Taylor 

James Berlin 

Jon Sewell 

James Weidenbaum 

Michael Borden 

Eric Palmer 

James Ebben 

Robert G. Wright 

Voytek Burdzy 

Kyle Greenhill 

Nic Piekarski 

Bruce Bannister 

John Kendall 

Michael Dalton 

Konrad Kaczynski 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

2 

5 

3 

1 

4 

2 

2 

6 

3 

5 

4 

7 

3 

8 

Class 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

STU 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

STL 

STL 

T3 

STL 

STL 

T3 

STL 

T3 

T4 

T3 

T4 

STU 

STL 

STU 

T3 

STU 

STL 

T4 

STL 

Overall BestTm 

2:26.726 

2:27.113 

2:27.200 

2:27.551 

2:28.608 

2:29.145 

2:29.327 

2:29.373 

2:32.969 

2:34.110 

2:35.493 

2:35.654 

2:37.216 

2:37.689 

2:38.298 

2:38.665 

2:39.113 

2:40.776 

2:40.841 

2:41.433 

2:41.598 

2:45.466 

2:45.752 

2:45.756 

2:47.046 

2:47.296 

2:50.335 

2:52.736 

2:55.045 

Hometown 

Evanston IL 

Buffalo Grove IL 

Prospect Heights IL 

Franksville WI 

Marysville OH 

Winnetka IL 

Barrington IL 

Davenport IA 

Minneapolis MN 

Milwaukee WI 

Lakeville MN 

Hinkley IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Loveland OH 

Cumming GA 

Savage MN 

Tallahassee FL 

Chicago IL 

Greenfield WI 

Colgate WI 

Appleton WI 

Florissant MO 

Shiller Park IL 

Mundelein IL 

Sheboygan Falls WI 

Novi MI 

Three Lakes WI 

Skokie IL 

Aurora IL 

Member_ID 

405530 

266025_1 

363325 

468072 

452583 

266025_3 

403182 

426081 

419013 

423869 

259510 

361704 

496684 

361248 

242050_1 

479504 

356488 

98180 

468473 

501660 

276005 

400727 

407876 

395683 

415736 

413544 

524566 

260571 

323927 

Region 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

OVR 

CHI 

CHI 

GtRv 

LOL 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

LOL 

Atl 

Atl 

LOL 

FLA 

Ore 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

STL 

BVR 

CHI 

Milw 

DET 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

G3Q1 Best Tm 

2:26.726 

2:27.113 

2:28.106 

2:28.210 

2:28.608 

2:29.764 

2:30.430 

2:29.759 

2:34.110 

2:35.493 

2:36.546 

2:46.279 

2:39.095 

2:39.808 

2:39.117 

2:42.606 

2:41.621 

2:42.792 

2:42.013 

2:45.466 

2:45.995 

2:47.046 

2:47.296 

2:51.753 

2:52.736 

3:02.407 

G3R1 Best Tm 

2:27.627 

2:27.535 

2:28.446 

2:27.551 

2:29.687 

2:29.524 

2:31.861 

2:29.373 

2:35.155 

2:34.293 

2:35.529 

2:35.654 

2:38.150 

2:37.689 

2:38.298 

2:38.814 

2:40.514 

2:40.776 

2:40.841 

2:41.644 

2:47.374 

2:47.844 

2:50.335 

2:53.158 

2:55.045 

G3Q2 Best Tm 

2:27.817 

2:27.200 

2:29.145 

2:29.327 

2:29.421 

2:32.969 

2:34.428 

3:10.932 

2:37.216 

2:39.875 

2:38.665 

2:39.113 

2:43.182 

2:41.629 

2:41.433 

2:41.598 

2:54.932 

2:45.752 

2:45.756 

2:57.526 

2:48.909 

2:51.305 

2:55.340 

2:59.603 

Sponsor 

Kaplan Racing Systems 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Gurtz Electric/Fall-Line 

Honda Racing/HPD- Carbotech- Redline- Acuity Instruments 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

ABCD - After Breast Cancer Diagnosis 

TRB Autosport/ Elder-Jones General Contractors 

krs 

NextRev Motorsports- Patience Metal Fab- Eden Prairie Nissan- MRR- G-LOC Brakes 

TriStateWarbirdMuseum/MCS/OSGiken 

JustTrackIt / MS3 Pro AMP EFI/ Hong Norrth Racing 

Nextrev Motorsports- Patience Metal Fab- Eden Prairie Nissan- MRR Radios- G-Loc Brakes 

Coaxis 

Weidspeed 

Coinigy / Advanced Autosports 

Photon Motorsports 

LamersRacing/Mazda/Hoosier/Hawk 

Castlereagh Team Racing 

adavanced autosports 

The Throttlestop 

Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosport- Reincarnation Magazine- Rugid Outdoors. 

Norfolk Medical 

Pros?Kons Racing 

Printed: 7/14/2019 9:43:47 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Mike Beaumia 

SOM - Mike Smith 

Sanction #19-M-6009  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Cat Majors - Milwaukee Region 

Group 3 - Small DOT Closed -Sanction 19-M-6009 

Race 2 Grid=STL, STU, T2, T3, T4  

Road America 4.048 miles 

Red, White, and Mew: 
The All-American Cat Majors

Race 2 Official Grid
Posted 10:00



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

No. 

35 
10 
7 

91 
13 
01 
17 
44 
6 

06 
78 
28 
66 
75 
12 
49 
63 
60 
73 
33 
9 

08 
22 

Name 

Max Grau 

Robert Mumm 

Justin Claucherty 

Justin Elder 

Steven Rehkemper 

Chris Current 

Jim Gray 

Josh Tavel 

Peter Jankovskis 

Dave Tatge 

Reid Johnson 

Scott Schweitzer 

Craig Reeder 

Connor Sanda 

Russell King 

Scott Barr 

Derek Napiantek 

Timothy Gray 

Michael Pesch 

David Glodowski 

Jim Tibor Jr 

Andrea King 

David De Bolt 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Overall BestTm 

2:31.644 

2:32.268 

2:33.529 

2:33.595 

2:33.702 

2:33.748 

2:34.045 

2:34.382 

2:34.474 

2:34.790 

2:35.445 

2:37.077 

2:37.479 

2:37.615 

2:37.795 

2:38.054 

2:38.348 

2:39.342 

2:39.705 

2:40.730 

2:43.416 

2:44.152 

3:02.379 

Hometown 

Port Byron IL 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Jackson MI 

Lakeville MN 

Chicago IL 

Silver Spring MD 

Minneapolis MN 

Franklin MI 

Lisle IL 

Glenview IL 

Hamel MN 

Lake Orion MI 

Scottsdale AZ 

Western Springs IL 

North Oaks MN 

Appleton WI 

washington twp MI 

Minneapolis Mn 

Franklin Park IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Silver Plume CO 

North Oaks MN 

Cumberland IN 

Member_ID 

463622 

135000 

320162 

259510 

222447 

209758 

311752 

465978 

337818 

444834 

242765 

271977 

190819 

215450_4 

497691 

515144 

527293 

253560 

440908 

456468 

420981 

497690 

3899_1 

Region 

GtRv 

Milw 

DET 

LOL 

CHI 

WDC 

LOL 

DET 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

DET 

AZ 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

DET 

LOL 

CHI 

LOL 

Colo 

LOL 

IND 

G4Q1 Best Tm 

2:33.666 

2:33.150 

2:34.070 

2:34.167 

2:35.488 

2:34.934 

2:34.045 

2:34.382 

2:34.474 

2:34.790 

2:35.445 

2:37.077 

12:36.614 

2:39.737 

2:38.646 

2:38.054 

2:42.021 

2:40.101 

2:39.802 

2:41.579 

2:43.416 

2:45.271 

3:04.580 

G4R1 Best Tm 

2:33.475 

2:32.750 

2:34.678 

2:33.932 

2:35.854 

2:34.479 

2:35.977 

2:35.293 

2:37.538 

2:51.193 

2:38.371 

2:37.479 

2:38.980 

2:37.795 

2:40.069 

2:38.348 

2:40.426 

2:39.705 

2:43.271 

3:38.075 

2:44.152 

3:04.457 

G4Q2 Best Tm 

2:31.644 

2:32.268 

2:33.529 

2:33.595 

2:33.702 

2:33.748 

2:36.448 

2:35.111 

2:35.050 

2:34.956 

2:37.175 

2:38.489 

2:37.615 

2:38.461 

2:38.773 

2:41.418 

2:39.342 

2:40.391 

2:40.730 

2:43.583 

2:44.581 

3:02.379 

Sponsor 

Elite Autosport / Grau Motorsports 

Lucky Tiger Look Good...Get Lucky 

TRB Autosport 

REHCO 

Hagerman RacEngineering 

Reid Johnson Racin' 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

Warehouse Direct Workplace Solutions 

KMS Autosport 

Tro Manufacturing 

SRG Autosport 

Dozing Griffin Pub 

D.N.A. Custom homes 

Ryan Companies US-Inc. 

Tro Manufacturing 

SRG Autosport 

LaRue Motorsports/Jacob 

SRG Autosport 

Printed: 7/14/2019 10:23:18 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Mike Beaumia 

SOM - Mike Smith 

Sanction #19-M-6009  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Cat Majors - Milwaukee Region 

Group 4 - SRF3 - Sanction 19-M-6009 

Race 2 Grid=SRF3 

Road America 4.048 miles 

Red, White, and Mew: 
The All-American Cat Majors

Race 2 Official Grid
Posted 10:25



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

No. 

31 
36 
7 

66 
16 
4 

18 
46 
67 
45 
60 
49 
74 
75 
78 
47 
39 

122 

Name 

Dave Ruehlow 

Cliff Ebben 

Ryan McManus 

Denny Lamers 

Thomas Herb 

Tim Kezman 

Paul Musschoot 

Jay Sauter 

Chris Pedersen 

Brad Dahmer 

Timothy Gray 

Patrick Utt 

Tony Ave 

Scott Sanda 

Rob Warkocki 

Mark Boden 

George Cichon 

Adam Janosek 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

5 

3 

4 

6 

5 

6 

1 

7 

2 

1 

3 

4 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

GT2 

GT3 

T1 

GT3 

GT3 

Overall BestTm 

2:05.032 

2:05.097 

2:09.901 

2:12.344 

2:17.685 

2:17.724 

2:18.543 

2:20.122 

2:21.989 

2:22.965 

2:22.985 

2:23.735 

2:24.233 

2:24.348 

2:27.262 

2:30.375 

2:33.560 

2:51.038 

Hometown 

Hartland WI 

Appleton WI 

Westfield Center OH 

Fremont WI 

Barrington IL 

Franksville WI 

Marengo IL 

West Salem- WI 

Mundelein IL 

Sheboygan WI 

Minneapolis Mn 

Riverview FL 

Maiden NC 

Western Springs IL 

Frankfort IL 

Buffalo Grove IL 

Caledonia IL 

New Paltz ny 

Member_ID 

353465 

244296 

289877 

268567_1 

403182 

468072 

281155 

483418 

257325 

466433 

253560 

459856 

138993 

215450_1 

119077 

266025_1 

102531 

466029 

Region 

Milw 

Milw 

NEO 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

Milw 

CCR 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

NYR 

G5Q1 Best Tm 

2:05.032 

2:05.097 

2:09.901 

2:12.856 

2:18.874 

2:17.724 

2:19.523 

2:20.379 

2:21.989 

2:22.965 

12:24.621 

2:23.735 

2:24.233 

2:29.079 

2:29.819 

2:30.375 

2:33.560 

2:51.038 

G5R1 Best Tm 

2:07.549 

2:11.932 

2:12.344 

2:19.965 

2:19.621 

2:19.550 

2:21.095 

2:22.751 

2:23.517 

2:25.795 

2:25.437 

2:24.750 

2:24.348 

2:28.617 

2:35.814 

2:34.014 

G5Q2 Best Tm 

2:17.685 

2:18.543 

2:20.122 

2:22.007 

2:31.548 

2:22.985 

2:23.859 

2:24.969 

2:27.262 

2:33.619 

3:17.466 

Sponsor 

Ruehlow Racing 

Stumpf Ford/Mcmahon Group/Lamers Racing 

The McManus Agency 

McMahon Group/Stumpf Ford/Lamers Racing 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

LEMONS OF LOVE. 

C+P/ Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

TPIS Racing Engines + Dyno Services 

C+P Installations- Inc. 

Brad Dahmer Motorsports 

Ryan Companies US- Inc 

RaceQuip 

Tro Manufacturing 

Hoosier/TRO/Mazda 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Hoosier/Mazdaspeed/CichonRacing 

Printed: 7/14/2019 10:24:33 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Mike Beaumia 

SOM - Mike Smith 

Sanction #19-M-6009  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Cat Majors - Milwaukee Region 

Group 5 - Big Bore Closed Wheel - Sanction 19-M-6009 

Race 2 Grid=GT1, GT2, GT3, GTX*, AS, T1 

Road America 4.048 miles 

Red, White, and Mew: 
The All-American Cat Majors

Race 2 Official Grid
Posted 10:50



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

No. 

46 
45 
94 
8 
3 

04 
31 
85 
27 
01 

114 
29 
65 
43 
86 
24 
06 
79 
42 
73 

Name 

James French 

Brian French 

Darryl Shoff 

Jason Miller 

Johnnie Crean 

Robert Iversen 

John Witherspoon 

 Charlie DiPasquale 

Dean Oppermann 

Rhett Barkau 

Gary Peck 

Kelton Jago 

Michael Varacins 

Craig Haltom 

Eric Cruz 

Matthew Cutter 

John Dickmann 

Mark Schnell 

Walter Vollrath 

Jeff Jorgenson 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

6 

3 

1 

4 

5 

1 

2 

4 

3 

5 

Class 

P1 

P1 

P1 

P1 

P1 

P2 

P2 

P2 

FE2 

FE2 

P1 

FE2 

FC 

FE2 

FE2 

FE 

FC 

P2 

FC 

P2 

Overall BestTm 

2:02.300 

2:04.563 

2:04.870 

2:04.920 

2:11.352 

2:13.851 

2:14.632 

2:15.557 

2:15.614 

2:15.836 

2:17.423 

2:17.799 

2:19.191 

2:19.632 

2:20.032 

2:20.202 

2:23.390 

2:25.010 

2:27.521 

2:34.521 

Hometown 

Sheboygan WI 

Sheboygan WI 

Reading PA 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Kamuela HI 

Gulf Breeze fl 

Waterloo NE 

Dayton OH 

Plainfield IL 

Freeport Il 

Rockford IL 

Alexandria VA 

Burlington WI 

Blountville TN 

Barhamsville VA 

Sterling IL 

Grafton WI 

Kiel WI 

Elkhart Lake WI 

San Francisco CA 

Member_ID 

396487 

195144 

261435 

226307 

49 

363433 

277058 

 295530 

128453 

515020 

415412 

461505 

223366 

403814 

860 

289136_1 

338383 

474118 

349106 

190339 

Region 

Milw 

Milw 

NEP 

Milw 

CSCC 

GuCo 

NEB 

WOR 

CHI 

BVR 

BVR 

WDC 

CHI 

ETR 

NCR 

BVR 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

SFR 

G6Q1 Best Tm 

2:02.300 

2:05.177 

2:06.054 

2:04.920 

2:12.769 

3:10.968 

2:14.632 

2:16.478 

2:15.614 

2:15.836 

2:17.976 

2:17.799 

2:19.339 

2:19.632 

2:20.032 

2:20.202 

2:24.127 

2:25.010 

2:27.521 

G6R1 Best Tm 

2:03.759 

2:04.943 

2:04.870 

2:05.687 

2:13.851 

2:15.855 

2:15.557 

2:16.233 

2:16.934 

2:17.423 

2:18.248 

2:20.169 

2:20.261 

2:20.544 

2:20.211 

2:24.302 

2:28.962 

2:29.967 

G6Q2 Best Tm 

2:04.563 

2:05.542 

2:06.238 

2:11.352 

2:17.662 

2:22.806 

3:00.121 

2:18.216 

2:19.191 

2:20.480 

2:20.447 

2:20.493 

2:23.390 

2:28.658 

2:34.521 

Sponsor 

Motorsports Enterprises Ltd. 

Motorsports Enterprises Ltd. 

RAACE 

Kohler/Millenium/Hoosier 

MORRISONS Rogue Wilderness Adventures 

national guard 

Charles DiPasquale Dental Group 

barkau automotive 

lask roofing 

Cruz Associates Inc. 

Speed Sport Engineering / Hoosier 

Nu Hearing Centers 

Cruz Associates- Inc. 

FoodFitnessYou.com 

EVS- Form + Fitness 

Osthoff Resort- CG Bretting- Inshape 

ArmsUp Motorsports 

Jondal Machining 

Printed: 7/14/2019 10:58:43 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Mike Beaumia 

SOM - Mike Smith 

Sanction #19-M-6009  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Cat Majors - Milwaukee Region 

Group 6 - Big Bore Open Wheel - Sanction 19-M-6009 

Race 2 Grid=FA, FB, FC, FE, FE2, FM, P1, P2 

Road America 4.048 miles 

Red, White, and Mew: 
The All-American Cat Majors

Race 2 Official Grid
Posted 11:10



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

No. 

175 
142 
07 

109 
27 
55 
95 
73 

112 
71 
85 
44 
77 

172 
4 

118 

Name 

Voytek Burdzy 

Kyle Greenhill 

Tyler Brown 

Andrew Devoto 

Tom Brown 

Senter Smith 

Bruce Bannister 

Bret Prange 

Ryan Weyer 

Peter Naumburg 

John Kendall 

Paul Gilbert 

Chris Giesen 

Robert Garner 

Mike Soward 

Julie Dahmer 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Overall BestTm 

2:44.685 

2:44.703 

2:45.411 

2:45.928 

2:45.936 

2:45.938 

2:47.741 

2:47.821 

2:47.907 

2:48.071 

2:48.083 

2:48.180 

2:48.941 

2:50.845 

2:55.552 

2:56.750 

Hometown 

Shiller Park IL 

Mundelein IL 

Muskego WI 

Wilsall MT 

Muskego WI 

Greenville SC 

Novi MI 

Twin Lakes WI 

Hubertus WI 

Livingston Tx 

Three Lakes WI 

Davenport IA 

Thiensville WI 

Homer Glen IL 

Sioux Falls SD 

Sheboygan WI 

Member_ID 

407876 

395683 

460133 

352911 

404862 

483451 

413544 

530532 

528266 

376957 

524566 

72708 

176739 

71974_1 

513554 

477989 

Region 

BVR 

CHI 

Milw 

SwMt 

Milw 

CCR 

DET 

Milw 

Milw 

Almo 

Milw 

GtRv 

Milw 

DET 

Colo 

Milw 

G7Q1 Best Tm 

2:44.685 

2:44.703 

2:45.812 

2:48.160 

2:46.101 

2:48.107 

2:47.747 

2:49.103 

2:48.651 

2:48.248 

2:51.373 

2:49.720 

2:50.787 

2:53.438 

2:56.268 

2:58.060 

G7R1 Best Tm 

2:45.420 

2:45.144 

2:45.411 

2:47.969 

2:47.012 

2:48.378 

2:47.741 

2:47.821 

2:47.907 

2:48.412 

2:49.477 

2:49.046 

2:49.282 

2:53.574 

2:58.461 

2:58.633 

G7Q2 Best Tm 

2:45.711 

2:45.915 

2:45.928 

2:45.936 

2:45.938 

2:48.164 

2:48.664 

2:49.084 

2:48.071 

2:48.083 

2:48.180 

2:48.941 

2:50.845 

2:55.552 

2:56.750 

Sponsor 

adavanced autosports 

Advanced Autosports 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports/Rosa's Pizza 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 

Thin Blue Line/RS Capital 

Advanced Autosports 

Prange Motorsports 

QPS Employment Styled Aesthetics Baird 

Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosport- Reincarnation Magazine- Rugid Outdoors. 

SmithAutoDavenport.com 

Lamers Motor Racing/Giesen Motorsports 

Advanced Autosports 

Black Hills Racing 

Brad Dahmer Motorsports 

Printed: 7/14/2019 11:33:37 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Mike Beaumia 

SOM - Mike Smith 

Sanction #19-M-6009  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

SCCA Cat Majors - Milwaukee Region 

Group 7 - SM - Sanction 19-M-6009 

Race 2 Gridl=SM 

Road America 4.048 miles 

Red, White, and Mew: 
The All-American Cat Majors

Race 2 Official Grid
Posted 11:35



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

38 
52 
47 
48 
6 
3 

74 
72 
69 
93 
25 
33 
5 

81 
15 
66 
96 

89 
7 

Class 
EP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

EP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

GTL 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

EP 

HP 

FP 

FP 

EP 

HP 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

7 

8 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Tim Schreyer 

Joe Moser 

David Bednarz 

 Michael Sturm 

Rich Olsen 

Doug Weaver 

Mike Gnadt 

Michael Froh 

Eric Griesinger 

Bill Meyer 

Brandon Vivian 

Robert Bax 

Richard Holmstrom 

Ron Olsen 

Greg Gauper 

Scott Mackela 

Tony Machi 

Jon Brakke 

William Trainer 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

9 

8 

8 

6 

Best Tm 

2:34.075 

2:32.740 

2:39.220 

2:39.258 

2:41.121 

2:40.525 

2:42.840 

2:43.241 

2:43.706 

2:44.747 

2:57.566 

3:00.575 

3:01.464 

2:47.369 

2:49.312 

2:52.582 

2:43.200 

Hometown 

Dubuque IA 

Wilmette IL 

Ann Arbor MI 

Grafton WI 

Barrington IL 

Chatham ON 

Kiel WI 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Plainfield IL 

Russellville MO 

Milford MI 

Cincinnati OH 

Kingsford MI 

Barrington IL 

Hubertus WI 

Lake Orion MI 

Hales Corners WI 

Fargo ND 

Lake in the Hills IL 

Make-Model 

BMW 325is 

Mazda MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX-7 

Mazda Miata 

MG Midget 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Toyota Tercel 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Mini Cooper 

Mazda 2 

Mazda RX-7 

Honda Civic Si 

Honda CRX 

Honda CRX-SI 

Mazda Miata 

Volkswagen Scirocco 

Member_ID 

528866 

274665 

342032 

 50317 

385858 

447438 

169912_1 

31131 

54811_3 

62617 

535067 

207365 

546032 

262137 

100638 

460426 

21217 

71950 

173650_1 

Region 

GtRv 

DET 

DET 

Milw 

CHI 

DET 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

STL 

DET 

CIN 

Milw 

CHI 

Milw 

DET 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

Sponsor 

Hoosier 

Dynomax Exhaust / Ohlins USA 

Sturminator Design/Hoosier 

Olsen Engineering 

Mazda- Hoosier- Jesse Prather- Carbotech and Summit Racing 

Mazda-Hoosier-Carbotech 

In Honor of Dieter's last race - 7/30/16 at the Cat Major- Mako Mold Corporation 

Hoosier- Toyota- Summit- Hawk 

Mobile 1 

Baker Sign Company 

Barrington Performance 

Rana Mort Racing/KingMotorsports 

Honda City COINIGY 

Margaret Peterson Bars 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
race duration 30:56.611 

Printed: 7/14/2019 1:18:36 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Mike Beaumia 

SOM - Mike Smith 

Sanction #19-M-6009  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.545 

Avg. Speed 

94.190 

Best Lap Tm 

2:32.740 

Best Speed 

95.409 

Best Lap by 

52 - Joe Moser 

CP & TRO award winners: Driver P Gilbert - 
Workers D Krueger, W Helser, S Herman

SCCA Cat Majors - Milwaukee Region 

Group 1 - Small Bore Slicks - Sanction 19-M-6009 

G1R2 race=BS, EP, FP, GTL, HP  

Race (35:00 or 12 Laps) started at 11:20:31 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/14/2019 12:30 

Red, White, and Mew: 
The All-American Cat Majors

Race 2 Official Results
Posted 1:17



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

07 
43 
83 
33 
64 
38 
62 
35 
0 

74 
21 
7 
8 

137 
81 
88 

03 

Class 
F5 

F5 

FF 

FF 

F5 

F5 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FV 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

5 

4 

6 

5 

6 

DNS 

Name 

Calvin Stewart 

Aaron Ellis 

Tim Kautz 

Jeffrey Bartz 

Justin Gaver 

Steven Jondal 

Robert Gross 

Johnnie Crean 

Jeff Loughead 

Stuart Delaney 

Graham Loughead 

Greg Case 

Charles Hearn 

Bill Kephart 

Alexander Bertolucci 

John Kennelly 

Mark Richardson 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

7 

7 

6 

1 

Best Tm 

2:22.494 

2:24.022 

2:25.219 

2:26.176 

2:29.799 

2:29.682 

2:30.926 

2:38.810 

2:48.020 

2:47.839 

2:49.626 

2:30.128 

2:49.936 

2:31.189 

3:49.366 

Hometown 

Novi MI 

Farmington MN 

St. Charles IL 

Pjymouth wi 

Milwaukee WI 

Rushford MN 

Washington TWP MI 

Kamuela HI 

Darien IL 

Plymouth MI 

Darien IL 

Peoria IL 

Houston TX 

Colorado Springs CO 

Mount Prospect IL 

Buffalo Grove IL 

Washington IL 

Make-Model 

Novakar Blade F600 

Ellis AE13 

Piper DF3D / Honda 

Van Diemen Honda 

Maverick F500 

Red Devil JS14 

Piper DL 7 

Swift Db6 

Vortech CR04 

Caracal C-SB 

Vortech 

Stohr FF 

Protoform P-2 FV 

VESTAL CRANE 02 15AB 

Citation XTC-41 

Mysterian M2 

Mysterian M2 

Member_ID 

290303_1 

192171 

324307 

105156_4 

233036 

240744_1 

484119 

49 

59992_1 

61294_1 

59992_6 

200945 

259549 

218084 

194240_3 

485056 

353234 

Region 

DET 

LOL 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

LOL 

DET 

CSCC 

OVR 

DET 

OVR 

CILL 

Hous 

Colo 

INR 

CHI 

CILL 

Sponsor 

SabbathTruth.com- Hoosier Tires 

Ellis Motorsports / CFF / Hoosier 

Braeburn/Two Dogg/Hoosier/Euroquipe 

Jondal machine 

Morrison’s Rogue River Adventures and lodge. 

Perfectly Planned Events/L. L. Loughead- DDS 

LRE- Noble- Hoosier- SB- Caracal 

Perfectly Planned Events/PCI Radios 

Noble Racing/Hoosier/Hearn Contractors 

J.A.B Racing- Noble Engines- Hoosier 

Radiant Racing Tech 

4MULA Enginuity 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Car 88 started the race but did not complete a lap. 
Race Duration 32:21.718 

Printed: 7/14/2019 1:57:33 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Mike Beaumia 

SOM - Mike Smith 

Sanction #19-M-6009  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3.195 

Avg. Speed 

90.061 

Best Lap Tm 

2:22.494 

Best Speed 

102.270 

Best Lap by 

07 - Calvin Stewart 

CP & TRO award winners: Driver P Gilbert - 
Workers D Krueger, W Helser, S Herman

SCCA Cat Majors - Milwaukee Region 

Group 2 - Small Bore Open - Sanction 19-M-6009 

G2R2 race=FV, FF, F5 

Race (35:00 or 12 Laps) started at 12:51:32 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/14/2019 13:15 

Red, White, and Mew: 
The All-American Cat Majors

Race 2 Official Results
Posted 2:00



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

32 
4 

11 
18 
45 

149 
16 
90 
40 
13 
12 
88 
7 

36 
42 
73 
04 
95 
39 
80 

142 
175 
48 

148 

19 
75 
9 

85 
183 

Class 
T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

STU 

STL 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T3 

T4 

T4 

T2 

STL 

STU 

STL 

T4 

STU 

STL 

STL 

T2 

STL 

STU 

T3 

STL 

STL 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

8 

2 

2 

3 

3 

3 

4 

5 

9 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Mark Boden 

Tim Kezman 

Alan Kossof 

Aaron Kaplan 

Joe Boden 

Gregory Schermer 

Thomas Herb 

Kevin Boehm 

David Palfenier 

Patrick Price 

James Berlin 

Eric Palmer 

James Weidenbaum 

James Ebben 

Michael Borden 

John LoGiudice 

David O'Maley 

Bruce Bannister 

Mike Taylor 

Michael Dalton 

Kyle Greenhill 

Voytek Burdzy 

Jon Sewell 

Thomas Noble 

Justin Elder 

Robert G. Wright 

Nic Piekarski 

John Kendall 

Konrad Kaczynski 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

9 

9 

5 

4 

3 

3 

3 

1 

Best Tm 

2:27.631 

2:28.258 

2:29.168 

2:28.344 

2:29.551 

2:30.754 

2:30.731 

2:32.167 

2:37.994 

2:37.559 

2:40.471 

2:41.072 

2:40.839 

2:41.969 

2:42.076 

2:33.931 

2:41.409 

2:46.571 

2:41.581 

3:02.489 

2:45.672 

2:45.008 

2:41.610 

7:40.952 

Hometown 

Buffalo Grove IL 

Franksville WI 

Prospect Heights IL 

Evanston IL 

Winnetka IL 

Davenport IA 

Barrington IL 

Marysville OH 

Hinkley IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Savage MN 

Colgate WI 

Chicago IL 

Appleton WI 

Greenfield WI 

Milwaukee WI 

Loveland OH 

Novi MI 

Cumming GA 

Skokie IL 

Mundelein IL 

Shiller Park IL 

Tallahassee FL 

Minneapolis MN 

Lakeville MN 

Florissant MO 

Sheboygan Falls WI 

Three Lakes WI 

Aurora IL 

Make-Model 

Porsche 997.1 C2 

Porsche 997.2 

Porsche 996 

BMW M3 

Porsche 997 

Porsche 997.2 

Porsche C2 

Honda Civic 

Mazda Miata 

Nissan 350z 

Nissan 350Z 

Mazda Global MX-5 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda MX-5 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Honda CRX Si 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Civic 

Pontiac Solstice 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Acura Integra 

Ford Boss 302 Mustang 

Mazda Miata 

BMW 325i 

Mazda Global MX-5 

Mazda Miata 

Honda CRX 

Member_ID 

266025_1 

468072 

363325 

405530 

266025_3 

426081 

403182 

452583 

361704 

496684 

479504 

501660 

98180 

276005 

468473 

423869 

361248 

413544 

242050_1 

260571 

395683 

407876 

356488 

419013 

259510 

400727 

415736 

524566 

323927 

Region 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

GtRv 

CHI 

OVR 

CHI 

LOL 

LOL 

Milw 

Ore 

Milw 

Milw 

Milw 

Atl 

DET 

Atl 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

FLA 

LOL 

LOL 

STL 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

Sponsor 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Gurtz Electric/Fall-Line 

Kaplan Racing Systems 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Honda Racing/HPD- Carbotech- Redline- Acuity Instruments 

krs 

NextRev Motorsports- Patience Metal Fab- Eden Prairie Nissan- MRR- G-LOC Brakes 

Nextrev Motorsports- Patience Metal Fab- Eden Prairie Nissan- MRR Radios- G-Loc Brakes 

Photon Motorsports 

Weidspeed 

LamersRacing/Mazda/Hoosier/Hawk 

Coinigy / Advanced Autosports 

ABCD - After Breast Cancer Diagnosis 

TriStateWarbirdMuseum/MCS/OSGiken 

Advanced Autosports 

JustTrackIt / MS3 Pro AMP EFI/ Hong Norrth Racing 

Norfolk Medical 

adavanced autosports 

Coaxis 

TRB Autosport/ Elder-Jones General Contractors 

Castlereagh Team Racing 

The Throttlestop 

Advanced Autosport- Reincarnation Magazine- Rugid Outdoors. 

Pros?Kons Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
race duration 29:49.724 

Printed: 7/14/2019 2:30:55 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Mike Beaumia 

SOM - Mike Smith 

Sanction #19-M-6009  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

8.259 

Avg. Speed 

97.710 

Best Lap Tm 

2:27.631 

Best Speed 

98.711 

Best Lap by 

32 - Mark Boden 

CP & TRO award winners: Driver P Gilbert - 
Workers D Krueger, W Helser, S Herman

SCCA Cat Majors - Milwaukee Region 

Group 3 - Small DOT Closed -Sanction 19-M-6009 

G3R2 race=STL, STU, T2, T3, T4  

Race (35:00 or 12 Laps) started at 13:43:00 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/14/2019 14:00 

Red, White, and Mew: 
The All-American Cat Majors

Race 2 Official Results
Posted 2:50



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

No. 

10 
91 
13 
44 
6 

01 
78 
06 
12 
28 
75 
66 
49 
73 
63 
33 
60 
9 

35 
08 
22 
7 

17 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

Name 

Robert Mumm 

Justin Elder 

Steven Rehkemper 

Josh Tavel 

Peter Jankovskis 

Chris Current 

Reid Johnson 

Dave Tatge 

Russell King 

Scott Schweitzer 

Connor Sanda 

Craig Reeder 

Scott Barr 

Michael Pesch 

Derek Napiantek 

David Glodowski 

Timothy Gray 

Jim Tibor Jr 

Max Grau 

Andrea King 

David De Bolt 

Justin Claucherty 

Jim Gray 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

10 

12 

2 

Best Tm 

2:32.858 

2:33.726 

2:33.405 

2:35.235 

2:35.233 

2:35.490 

2:35.298 

2:35.605 

2:36.505 

2:37.037 

2:37.852 

2:37.634 

2:37.895 

2:39.787 

2:40.475 

2:39.823 

2:40.392 

2:41.557 

2:33.283 

2:42.298 

3:01.905 

2:32.930 

2:38.422 

Hometown 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Lakeville MN 

Chicago IL 

Franklin MI 

Lisle IL 

Silver Spring MD 

Hamel MN 

Glenview IL 

North Oaks MN 

Lake Orion MI 

Western Springs IL 

Scottsdale AZ 

Appleton WI 

Franklin Park IL 

washington twp MI 

Minneapolis MN 

Minneapolis Mn 

Silver Plume CO 

Port Byron IL 

North Oaks MN 

Cumberland IN 

Jackson MI 

Minneapolis MN 

Make-Model 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

SCCA Ent SRF3 

Member_ID 

135000 

259510 

222447 

465978 

337818 

209758 

242765 

444834 

497691 

271977 

215450_4 

190819 

515144 

440908 

527293 

456468 

253560 

420981 

463622 

497690 

3899_1 

320162 

311752 

Region 

Milw 

LOL 

CHI 

DET 

CHI 

WDC 

LOL 

CHI 

LOL 

DET 

CHI 

AZ 

Milw 

CHI 

DET 

LOL 

LOL 

Colo 

GtRv 

LOL 

IND 

DET 

LOL 

Sponsor 

Lucky Tiger Look Good...Get Lucky 

TRB Autosport 

REHCO 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

Hagerman RacEngineering 

Warehouse Direct Workplace Solutions 

SRG Autosport 

KMS Autosport 

Tro Manufacturing 

Dozing Griffin Pub 

Tro Manufacturing 

D.N.A. Custom homes 

SRG Autosport 

Ryan Companies US-Inc. 

LaRue Motorsports/Jacob 

Elite Autosport / Grau Motorsports 

SRG Autosport 

Reid Johnson Racin' 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
race duration 30:51.510 
Car 7 moved to last finishing position per chief steward - GCR 9.1.8.2.h.22 

Printed: 7/14/2019 4:18:18 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Mike Beaumia 

SOM - Mike Smith 

Sanction #19-M-6009  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

7.963 

Avg. Speed 

94.449 

Best Lap Tm 

2:32.858 

Best Speed 

95.336 

Best Lap by 

10 - Robert Mumm 

CP & TRO award winners: Driver P Gilbert - 
Workers D Krueger, W Helser, S Herman

SCCA Cat Majors - Milwaukee Region 

Group 4 - SRF3 - Sanction 19-M-6009 

G4R2 race=SRF3 

Race (35:00 or 12 Laps) started at 14:31:06 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/14/2019 14:45 

Red, White, and Mew: 
The All-American Cat Majors

Race 2 Official Results
Posted 4:20



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

31 
4 

16 
18 
67 
49 
45 
60 
75 
78 
32 
39 
46 
74 
7 

36 
66 
47 

122 

Class 
GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT1 

GT2 

GT2 

GT3 

GT2 

GT3 

GT2 

GT3 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

T1 

GT3 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

3 

5 

6 

1 

7 

2 

8 

3 

4 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Dave Ruehlow 

Tim Kezman 

Thomas Herb 

Paul Musschoot 

Chris Pedersen 

Patrick Utt 

Brad Dahmer 

Timothy Gray 

Scott Sanda 

Rob Warkocki 

Mark Boden 

George Cichon 

Jay Sauter 

Tony Ave 

Ryan McManus 

Cliff Ebben 

Denny Lamers 

Mark Boden 

Adam Janosek 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

5 

4 

2 

Best Tm 

2:10.267 

2:17.182 

2:19.059 

2:21.556 

2:23.580 

2:23.700 

2:24.332 

2:24.462 

2:24.803 

2:28.818 

2:28.849 

2:34.889 

2:20.389 

2:26.848 

2:59.376 

Hometown 

Hartland WI 

Franksville WI 

Barrington IL 

Marengo IL 

Mundelein IL 

Riverview FL 

Sheboygan WI 

Minneapolis Mn 

Western Springs IL 

Frankfort IL 

Buffalo Grove IL 

Caledonia IL 

West Salem- WI 

Maiden NC 

Westfield Center OH 

Appleton WI 

Fremont WI 

Buffalo Grove IL 

New Paltz ny 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Porsche 991 Cup 

Porsche GT3 Cup 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Cope Mustang 

Ford TA2/GT2 Mustang 

Mazda RX7 

Porsche 997.1 C2 

Mazda RX-7 

Chevrolet camaro 

Acura RSX 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford mustang 

Ford Mustang 

BMW E92 M3 

Mazda RX7 

Member_ID 

353465 

468072 

403182 

281155 

257325 

459856 

466433 

253560 

215450_1 

119077 

266025_1 

102531 

483418 

138993 

289877 

244296 

268567_1 

266025_1 

466029 

Region 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

LOL 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

BVR 

LOL 

CCR 

NEO 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

NYR 

Sponsor 

Ruehlow Racing 

LEMONS OF LOVE. 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

C+P/ Blackhawk Farms Raceway 

C+P Installations- Inc. 

RaceQuip 

Brad Dahmer Motorsports 

Ryan Companies US- Inc 

Tro Manufacturing 

Hoosier/TRO/Mazda 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Hoosier/Mazdaspeed/CichonRacing 

TPIS Racing Engines + Dyno Services 

The McManus Agency 

Stumpf Ford/Mcmahon Group/Lamers Racing 

McMahon Group/Stumpf Ford/Lamers Racing 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
* GTX is not a Runoffs elegible class 
race duration 30:09.108 

Printed: 7/14/2019 4:17:38 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Mike Beaumia 

SOM - Mike Smith 

Sanction #19-M-6009  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

5.560 

Avg. Speed 

96.663 

Best Lap Tm 

2:10.267 

Best Speed 

111.869 

Best Lap by 

31 - Dave Ruehlow 

CP & TRO award winners: Driver P Gilbert - 
Workers D Krueger, W Helser, S Herman

SCCA Cat Majors - Milwaukee Region 

Group 5 - Big Bore Closed Wheel - Sanction 19-M-6009 

G5R2 race=GT1, GT2, GT3, GTX*, AS, T1 

Race (35:00 or 12 Laps) started at 15:18:03 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/14/2019 15:30 

Red, White, and Mew: 
The All-American Cat Majors

Race 2 Official Results
Posted 4:25



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

94 
45 
31 
01 
27 
04 
29 

114 
86 
43 
65 
06 
42 
24 
3 
8 

46 
85 
79 
73 

Class 
P1 

P1 

P2 

FE2 

FE2 

P2 

FE2 

P1 

FE2 

FE2 

FC 

FC 

FC 

FE 

P1 

P1 

P1 

P2 

P2 

P2 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

5 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Name 

Darryl Shoff 

Brian French 

John Witherspoon 

Rhett Barkau 

Dean Oppermann 

Robert Iversen 

Kelton Jago 

Gary Peck 

Eric Cruz 

Craig Haltom 

Michael Varacins 

John Dickmann 

Walter Vollrath 

Matthew Cutter 

Johnnie Crean 

Jason Miller 

James French 

 Charlie DiPasquale 

Mark Schnell 

Jeff Jorgenson 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

9 

7 

3 

Best Tm 

2:06.106 

2:06.002 

2:13.510 

2:15.318 

2:15.667 

2:16.470 

2:17.905 

2:19.505 

2:19.533 

2:19.991 

2:22.088 

2:22.175 

2:25.945 

2:21.831 

2:18.052 

2:10.424 

Hometown 

Reading PA 

Sheboygan WI 

Waterloo NE 

Freeport Il 

Plainfield IL 

Gulf Breeze fl 

Alexandria VA 

Rockford IL 

Barhamsville VA 

Blountville TN 

Burlington WI 

Grafton WI 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Sterling IL 

Kamuela HI 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Sheboygan WI 

Dayton OH 

Kiel WI 

San Francisco CA 

Make-Model 

Elan DP02 

Ralt RT 41-#27 

BEASLEY CSR-1 

SCCA Ent FE 

SCCA Ent FE 

Ligier js 49 

SCCA Ent FE 

stohr wf1 

Van Diemen FE 

Van Diemen FE 

Van Diemen RF2000 

Van Dieman RF01 

Van Diemen RF01 

SCCA Ent FE 

Dauntless Stohr 

WynnFurst 

Swift Swift 014 

2006 Stohr wf1 

Carbir CR6-Sportsracer 

Jondal Special 

Member_ID 

261435 

195144 

277058 

515020 

128453 

363433 

461505 

415412 

860 

403814 

223366 

338383 

349106 

289136_1 

49 

226307 

396487 

 295530 

474118 

190339 

Region 

NEP 

Milw 

NEB 

BVR 

CHI 

GuCo 

WDC 

BVR 

NCR 

ETR 

CHI 

Milw 

Milw 

BVR 

CSCC 

Milw 

Milw 

WOR 

Milw 

SFR 

Sponsor 

RAACE 

Motorsports Enterprises Ltd. 

barkau automotive 

national guard 

Cruz Associates Inc. 

lask roofing 

Cruz Associates- Inc. 

Nu Hearing Centers 

Speed Sport Engineering / Hoosier 

EVS- Form + Fitness 

ArmsUp Motorsports 

FoodFitnessYou.com 

MORRISONS Rogue Wilderness Adventures 

Kohler/Millenium/Hoosier 

Motorsports Enterprises Ltd. 

Charles DiPasquale Dental Group 

Osthoff Resort- CG Bretting- Inshape 

Jondal Machining 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
race duration 25:43.116 

Printed: 7/14/2019 5:08:37 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Mike Beaumia 

SOM - Mike Smith 

Sanction #19-M-6009  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

13.401 

Avg. Speed 

113.325 

Best Lap Tm 

2:06.002 

Best Speed 

115.655 

Best Lap by 

45 - Brian French 

CP & TRO award winners: Driver P Gilbert - 
Workers D Krueger, W Helser, S Herman

SCCA Cat Majors - Milwaukee Region 

Group 6 - Big Bore Open Wheel - Sanction 19-M-6009 

G6R2 race=FA, FB, FC, FE, FE2, FM, P1, P2 

Race (35:00 or 12 Laps) started at 16:10:36 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/14/2019 16:15 

Red, White, and Mew: 
The All-American Cat Majors

Race 2 Official Results
Posted 5:15



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

No. 

175 
07 
27 

142 
55 

109 
112 
95 
71 
44 
85 
77 

172 
4 

118 
73 

Class 
SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Name 

Voytek Burdzy 

Tyler Brown 

Tom Brown 

Kyle Greenhill 

Senter Smith 

Andrew Devoto 

Ryan Weyer 

Bruce Bannister 

Peter Naumburg 

Paul Gilbert 

John Kendall 

Chris Giesen 

Robert Garner 

Mike Soward 

Julie Dahmer 

Bret Prange 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

6 

Best Tm 

2:44.966 

2:45.461 

2:45.462 

2:45.527 

2:48.093 

2:47.632 

2:47.296 

2:47.120 

2:48.371 

2:47.400 

2:49.596 

2:50.788 

2:51.637 

2:55.723 

2:55.569 

2:48.403 

Hometown 

Shiller Park IL 

Muskego WI 

Muskego WI 

Mundelein IL 

Greenville SC 

Wilsall MT 

Hubertus WI 

Novi MI 

Livingston Tx 

Davenport IA 

Three Lakes WI 

Thiensville WI 

Homer Glen IL 

Sioux Falls SD 

Sheboygan WI 

Twin Lakes WI 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda MIata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Member_ID 

407876 

460133 

404862 

395683 

483451 

352911 

528266 

413544 

376957 

72708 

524566 

176739 

71974_1 

513554 

477989 

530532 

Region 

BVR 

Milw 

Milw 

CHI 

CCR 

SwMt 

Milw 

DET 

Almo 

GtRv 

Milw 

Milw 

DET 

Colo 

Milw 

Milw 

Sponsor 

adavanced autosports 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc. 

Advanced Autosports 

Thin Blue Line/RS Capital 

Sneaky Moose Motorsports/Rosa's Pizza 

QPS Employment Styled Aesthetics Baird 

Advanced Autosports 

Advanced Autosports 

SmithAutoDavenport.com 

Advanced Autosport- Reincarnation Magazine- Rugid Outdoors. 

Lamers Motor Racing/Giesen Motorsports 

Advanced Autosports 

Black Hills Racing 

Brad Dahmer Motorsports 

Prange Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
race duration 33:28.074 

Printed: 7/14/2019 6:21:25 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster 

Race Director - Mike Beaumia 

SOM - Mike Smith 

Sanction #19-M-6009  

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CenDiv SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.353 

Avg. Speed 

87.085 

Best Lap Tm 

2:44.966 

Best Speed 

88.338 

Best Lap by 

175 - Voytek Burdzy 

CP & TRO award winners: Driver P Gilbert - 
Workers D Krueger, W Helser, S Herman

SCCA Cat Majors - Milwaukee Region 

Group 7 - SM - Sanction 19-M-6009 

G7R2 race=SM 

Race (35:00 or 12 Laps) started at 16:53:39 

Road America 4.048 miles 

7/14/2019 17:00 

Red, White, and Mew: 
The All-American Cat Majors

Race 2 Official Results
Posted 6:25


